

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **DOCKET NO: CH920010061US1**

102474566

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENT	rs only		556 = 556	
Aja Eva Ric Tho Tra	Name of conveying party(ies): y Cideciyan yy Dholakia angelos Eleftheriou hard Galbraith omas Mittelholzer vis Oenning yid Stanek	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504			
Add	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Additional name(s) of a Execution Date(s):	Cideciyan, Dholakia, Elefther Mittelholzer (May 8, 2003); Oenning, Stanek (May 7, 200	riou, and Galbraith,	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10455696 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Cideciyan, Dholakia, Eleftheriou, and Mittelholzer (May 8, 2003); Galbraith, Oenning, Stanek (May 7, 2003)				
Add	A. Patent Application No(s): litional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent No	.(s):		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard M. Goldman, Esq Suite 208 371 Elan Village Lane	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	San Jose, CA 95134	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 09-0441		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Attorney/Agent: Low Jollman, Reg #25,585		ect and any attached copy is a ti Tune 5, 2003	rue copy of	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s), a	and document: 7			
'200 3	3 ECOOPER 00000097 090441 10455696				

b6/13/ 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Page 1 of 3

Docket CH920010061US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

1. LAST NAME

Cideciyan

FULL FIRST NAME

Roy

MIDDLE INITIAL

D

ADDRESS

Loostrasse 15, CH-8803 Rueschlikon, Switzerland

2. LAST NAME

Dholakla

FULL FIRST NAME

Ajay

MIDDLE INITIAL

ADDRESS

Obstgartenstrasse 16, CH-8136 Gattikon, Switzerland

3. LAST NAME

Eleftheriou

FULL FIRST NAME

Evangelos

MIDDLE INITIAL

6

ADDRESS

Bellariastrasse 53, CH-8038 Zurich, Switzerland

4. LAST NAME

Galbraith

FULL FIRST NAME

Rick

MIDDLE INITIAL

ADDRESS 5225 Wendy Lane SW, Rochester, MN 55902, USA

5. LAST NAME

Mittelholzer

FULL FIRST NAME

Thomas

MIDDLE INITIAL

ADDRESS:

Fluehgasse 33b, CH-8008 Zurich, Switzerland

6. LAST NAME

Oenning

FULL FIRST NAME

Travis

MIDDLE INITIAL

B

ADDRESS

5927 45th Avenue NW, Rochester, MN 55901, USA

1.75 8.3

Page 2 of 3

Docket CH920010061US1

7. LAST NAME

Stanek

FULL FIRST NAME

David

MIDDLE INITIAL

.

ADDRESS

4451 Surrey Lane NW, Rochester, MN 55901, USA

have invented certain improvements in (True of inventory):

Data Coding for Data Storage Systems

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States petent application therefor on

(1)	Kay 8, 2003	2()	Nay 8 2003
3)		4)	
5)	Nay 8 2003	6)	
71	,		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 3 of 3

Docket <u>CH920010061US1</u>

Execution by Inventors

(1)	inventor:	Roy Cideciyan	City/Country:	Kuschli Kon, Suntzulana
	Signature	Roy Cislaingary	Date	May 8, 2003
(2)	Inventor:	Ajay Dholakia	City/Country:	Riischlikon, Switzerland
	Signature _	glold'a	Date	May 8, 2003
(3)	inventor:	Evangelos S. Eleftheriou	City/Country:	Rüschlikon, Suntzarland
	3ignetium _	Elhi-	Date	May 8, 7003
(4)	Inventor:	Rick Galbraith	City/Country	
	Signature _		Date	
(5)	inventor:	Thomas Mittelholzer	City/Country:	Ruschlikon, Sunkerland
	Signature_	S. Alla	Dete	Hay 8, 2003
(6)	knventor.	Travis Oenning	City/Country:	
	Signature _		Date	
(7)	Inventor:	David Stanek	City/Country:	
	Signature_		Date	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

1. LAST NAME Cideciyan

FULL FIRST NAME Roy

MIDDLE INITIAL D

ADDRESS Loostrasse 15, CH-8803 Rueschlikon, Switzerland

2. LAST NAME Dholakia

FULL FIRST NAME Ajay

MIDDLE INITIAL

ADDRESS Obstgartenstrasse 16, CH-8136 Gattikon, Switzerland

3 . LAST NAME Eleftheriou

FULL FIRST NAME Evangelos

MIDDLE INITIAL S

ADDRESS Bellariastrasse 53, CH-8038 Zurich, Switzerland

4. LAST NAME Galbraith

FULL FIRST NAME Richard

MIDDLE INITIAL L

ADDRESS 5225 Wendy Lane SW, Rochester, MN 55902, USA

5. LAST NAME Mittelholzer

FULL FIRST NAME Thomas

MIDDLE INITIAL

ADDRESS Fluehgasse 33b, CH-8008 Zurich, Switzerland

6. LAST NAME Oenning

FULL FIRST NAME Travis

MIDDLE INITIAL R

ADDRESS 5927 45th Avenue NW, Rochester, MN 55901, USA

Docket CH920010061US1

Page 2 of 3

7. LAST NAME

Stanek

FULL FIRST NAME

David

MIDDLE INITIAL

J

ADDRESS

4914 Wood Lane NW, Rochester, MN 55901, USA

have invented certain improvements in (Title of Invention).

Data Coding for Data Storage Systems

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)		2)		
3)		4)	May 7,2003	
5)			May 7, 2003	
7)	May 7, 2003		•	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Execution by Inventors

(1)	inventor:	Roy Cideciyan	City/Country:	
(2)		Ajay Dholakia		<u> </u>
••				
(3)	Inventor:	Evangelos S. Eleftheriou	City/Country:	
	Signature		Date	
(4)	Inventor:	Richard Galbraith	City/Country	Rochester, MN, USA
	Signature _	Rilad Dalbrath	Date	May 7,2003
(5)	Inventor:	Thomas Mittelholzer		
	Signature _		Date	
(6)	Inventor:	Travis Oenning	City/Country:	Rochester, MN, USA
	Signature	Truis Oung	Date	May 7, 2003
(7)	Inventor:	David Stanek	City/Country:	Rochester, MN USA
	Signature	Marie Stand	Date	May 7, 2003

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **